

Local Public Agency: DeKalb County
 County: DeKalb
 Section: 18-00242-01-SD
 Estimate: 1,034,475.75

Date: 6/19/2019
 Time: 9:00am
 Appropriation: MFT & Local

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--------------------------------------|
| Name of Bidder: Address of Bidder: | Elliott and Wood, Inc. | Fischer Excavating, Inc | Martam Construction, Inc. |
| | 210 Industrial Drive DeKalb, IL 60115 | 1567 N. Heine Road Freeport, IL 61052 | 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120 |

Attended By: _____

Proposal Guarantee:
Terms:

Approved Engineer's
Estimate

| Item No. | Item | Delivery | Unit | Quantity | Elliott and Wood, Inc. | | Fischer Excavating, Inc | | Martam Construction, Inc. | | | |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|----------|-------|----------|------------------------|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | | |
| | Tree Removal (6-15 Units Diameter) | | Unit | 74 | 15.0000 | \$ 1,110.00 | 41.00000 | \$ 3,034.00 | 27.0000 | \$ 1,998.00 | 24.1500 | \$ 1,787.10 |
| | Tree Removal (over 15 Units Diameter) | | Unit | 82 | 30.0000 | \$ 2,460.00 | 51.00000 | \$ 4,182.00 | 28.0000 | \$ 2,296.00 | 51.7500 | \$ 4,243.50 |
| | Earth Excavation | | CuYd | 6995 | 30.0000 | \$ 209,850.00 | 12.50000 | \$ 87,437.50 | 36.0000 | \$ 251,820.00 | 46.5000 | \$ 325,267.50 |
| | Rem. And Disp. of Unsuitable Material | | CuYd | 1000 | 15.0000 | \$ 15,000.00 | 16.00000 | \$ 16,000.00 | 22.0000 | \$ 22,000.00 | 45.5000 | \$ 45,500.00 |
| | Furnished Excavation | | CuYd | 8184 | 40.0000 | \$ 327,360.00 | 31.40000 | \$ 256,977.60 | 66.0000 | \$ 540,144.00 | 78.0000 | \$ 638,352.00 |
| | Seeding, Class 2 | | Acre | 19.9 | 3500.0000 | \$ 69,650.00 | 2,250.00000 | \$ 44,775.00 | 2,000.0000 | \$ 39,800.00 | 3,600.0000 | \$ 71,640.00 |
| | Erosion Control Blanket | | SqYd | 3325 | 1.7500 | \$ 5,818.75 | 1.25000 | \$ 4,156.25 | 2.0000 | \$ 6,650.00 | 1.5000 | \$ 4,987.50 |
| | Temp Erosion Control Seeding | | Acre | 10 | 600.0000 | \$ 6,000.00 | 250.00000 | \$ 2,500.00 | 150.0000 | \$ 1,500.00 | 460.0000 | \$ 4,600.00 |
| | Temp Ditch Checks | | Each | 510 | 15.0000 | \$ 7,650.00 | 140.00000 | \$ 71,400.00 | 100.0000 | \$ 51,000.00 | 17.6000 | \$ 8,976.00 |
| | Perimeter Erosion Barrier | | Foot | 7100 | 2.5000 | \$ 17,750.00 | 1.85000 | \$ 13,135.00 | 2.0000 | \$ 14,200.00 | 4.5000 | \$ 31,950.00 |
| | Inlet and Pipe Protection | | Each | 36 | 250.0000 | \$ 9,000.00 | 185.00000 | \$ 6,660.00 | 100.0000 | \$ 3,600.00 | 139.0000 | \$ 5,004.00 |
| | Stone Rip Rap, Class A4 | | SqYd | 440 | 55.0000 | \$ 24,200.00 | 82.00000 | \$ 36,080.00 | 70.0000 | \$ 30,800.00 | 170.0000 | \$ 74,800.00 |
| | Class D Patches, Type II, 3 inch | | SqYd | 240 | 27.5000 | \$ 6,600.00 | 136.43000 | \$ 32,743.20 | 180.0000 | \$ 43,200.00 | 110.0000 | \$ 26,400.00 |
| | Aggregate Shoulders Type B | | Ton | 4875 | 20.0000 | \$ 97,500.00 | 20.00000 | \$ 97,500.00 | 29.0000 | \$ 141,375.00 | 35.5000 | \$ 173,062.50 |
| | Concrete Headwall Removal | | Each | 2 | 600.0000 | \$ 1,200.00 | 2,500.00000 | \$ 5,000.00 | 694.0000 | \$ 1,388.00 | 685.0000 | \$ 1,370.00 |
| | Pipe Culvert Removal | | Foot | 975 | 20.0000 | \$ 19,500.00 | 12.50000 | \$ 12,187.50 | 9.0000 | \$ 8,775.00 | 34.0000 | \$ 33,150.00 |
| | Pipe Culvert Class C, T1 15" | | Foot | 1425 | 42.0000 | \$ 59,850.00 | 44.00000 | \$ 62,700.00 | 50.0000 | \$ 71,250.00 | 91.0000 | \$ 129,675.00 |
| | Pipe Culvert Class C, T1 ERS 15" | | Foot | 40 | 45.0000 | \$ 1,800.00 | 50.00000 | \$ 2,000.00 | 47.0000 | \$ 1,880.00 | 105.0000 | \$ 4,200.00 |
| | Pipe Culvert Class C, T1 18 | | Foot | 70 | 57.0000 | \$ 3,990.00 | 58.00000 | \$ 4,060.00 | 56.0000 | \$ 3,920.00 | 105.0000 | \$ 7,350.00 |
| | PIPE Culverts, Class C, T1 ERS 18" | | Foot | 156 | 60.0000 | \$ 9,360.00 | 80.00000 | \$ 12,480.00 | 80.0000 | \$ 12,480.00 | 105.0000 | \$ 16,380.00 |
| | Pipe Culverts, Class C, T1 24" | | Foot | 80 | 60.0000 | \$ 4,800.00 | 60.00000 | \$ 4,800.00 | 65.0000 | \$ 5,200.00 | 137.0000 | \$ 10,960.00 |
| | Pipe Culverts, Class c, T1 ERS 24" | | Foot | 12 | 66.0000 | \$ 792.00 | 187.00000 | \$ 2,244.00 | 167.0000 | \$ 2,004.00 | 154.0000 | \$ 1,848.00 |
| | Pipe Culverts, Class C, T1 30" | | Foot | 58 | 90.0000 | \$ 5,220.00 | 165.00000 | \$ 9,570.00 | 103.0000 | \$ 5,974.00 | 160.0000 | \$ 9,280.00 |
| | Pipe Culverts, Class C, T1 ERS 30" | | Foot | 53 | 100.0000 | \$ 5,300.00 | 280.00000 | \$ 14,840.00 | 99.0000 | \$ 5,247.00 | 165.0000 | \$ 8,745.00 |
| | Pipe Culverts, Class C, T1 60" | | Foot | 78 | 300.0000 | \$ 23,400.00 | 285.00000 | \$ 22,230.00 | 292.0000 | \$ 22,776.00 | 350.0000 | \$ 27,300.00 |
| | Mobilization | | L Sum | 1 | 40000.0000 | \$ 40,000.00 | 40,000.00000 | \$ 40,000.00 | 44,400.0000 | \$ 44,400.00 | 116,000.0000 | \$ 116,000.00 |
| | Fence Removal | | Foot | 1633 | 5.0000 | \$ 8,165.00 | 4.50000 | \$ 7,348.50 | 4.0000 | \$ 6,532.00 | 8.0000 | \$ 13,064.00 |
| | Construction Layout | | L Sum | 1 | 15000.0000 | \$ 15,000.00 | 27,000.00000 | \$ 27,000.00 | 18,000.0000 | \$ 18,000.00 | 24,500.0000 | \$ 24,500.00 |
| | Catch Basin To Be Adjusted (Special) | | Each | 1 | 750.0000 | \$ 750.00 | 1,700.00000 | \$ 1,700.00 | 545.0000 | \$ 545.00 | 1,450.0000 | \$ 1,450.00 |
| | TC & P (Special) | | L Sum | 1 | 12000.0000 | \$ 12,000.00 | 11,000.00000 | \$ 11,000.00 | 42,015.0000 | \$ 42,015.00 | 127,000.0000 | \$ 127,000.00 |
| | Tile Outlet (Special) | | Each | 52 | 450.0000 | \$ 23,400.00 | 165.00000 | \$ 8,580.00 | 719.0000 | \$ 37,388.00 | 740.0000 | \$ 38,480.00 |
| | | | | | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - |
| Total Bid: | | | | | As Read: | | 924,320.55 | | 1,440,157.00 | | 1,987,322.10 | |
| | | | | | As Calculated: | | 924,320.55 | | 1,440,157.00 | | 1,987,322.10 | |

Local Public Agency: DeKalb County
 County: DeKalb
 Section: 18-00242-01-SD
 Estimate: 1,034,475.75

 Date: 6/19/2019
 Time: 9:00am
 Appropriation: MFT & Local

| | | | |
|--------------------|---|--|---|
| Name of Bidder: | Martin & Company Excavating | Phoenix Corporation of the QC | William Charles Construction |
| Address of Bidder: | 2456 E. Pleasant Grove Rd Oregon, IL 61061 | 1006 Rosehill Road Port Byron, IL 61275 | 833 Featherstone Road Rockford, IL 61107 |

 Attended By: _____
 Approved Engineer's Estimate

| | | | |
|---------------------|--|--|--|
| Proposal Guarantee: | | | |
| Terms: | | | |

| Item No. | Item | Delivery | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
|----------|---------------------------------------|----------|-------|----------|------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|
| | Tree Removal (6-15 Units Diameter) | | Unit | 74 | 15.0000 | \$ 1,110.00 | 24.00000 | \$ 1,776.00 | 40.0000 | \$ 2,960.00 | 21.2400 | \$ 1,571.76 |
| | Tree Removal (over 15 Units Diameter) | | Unit | 82 | 30.0000 | \$ 2,460.00 | 28.00000 | \$ 2,296.00 | 45.0000 | \$ 3,690.00 | 45.5000 | \$ 3,731.00 |
| | Earth Excavation | | CuYd | 6995 | 30.0000 | \$ 209,850.00 | 10.80000 | \$ 75,546.00 | 21.0000 | \$ 146,895.00 | 33.6800 | \$ 235,591.60 |
| | Rem. And Disp. of Unsuitable Material | | CuYd | 1000 | 15.0000 | \$ 15,000.00 | 19.65000 | \$ 19,650.00 | 17.0000 | \$ 17,000.00 | 10.6500 | \$ 10,650.00 |
| | Furnished Excavation | | CuYd | 8184 | 40.0000 | \$ 327,360.00 | 17.45000 | \$ 142,810.80 | 25.0000 | \$ 204,600.00 | 0.0100 | \$ 81.84 |
| | Seeding, Class 2 | | Acre | 19.9 | 3500.0000 | \$ 69,650.00 | 3,200.00000 | \$ 63,680.00 | 2,500.0000 | \$ 49,750.00 | 2,987.9200 | \$ 59,459.61 |
| | Erosion Control Blanket | | SqYd | 3325 | 1.7500 | \$ 5,818.75 | 1.75000 | \$ 5,818.75 | 3.0000 | \$ 9,975.00 | 2.5200 | \$ 8,379.00 |
| | Temp Erosion Control Seeding | | Acre | 10 | 600.0000 | \$ 6,000.00 | 300.00000 | \$ 3,000.00 | 250.0000 | \$ 2,500.00 | 189.1400 | \$ 1,891.40 |
| | Temp Ditch Checks | | Each | 510 | 15.0000 | \$ 7,650.00 | 145.00000 | \$ 73,950.00 | 90.0000 | \$ 45,900.00 | 126.0900 | \$ 64,305.90 |
| | Perimeter Erosion Barrier | | Foot | 7100 | 2.5000 | \$ 17,750.00 | 3.80000 | \$ 26,980.00 | 2.7000 | \$ 19,170.00 | 2.5200 | \$ 17,892.00 |
| | Inlet and Pipe Protection | | Each | 36 | 250.0000 | \$ 9,000.00 | 165.00000 | \$ 5,940.00 | 110.0000 | \$ 3,960.00 | 126.0900 | \$ 4,539.24 |
| | Stone Rip Rap, Class A4 | | SqYd | 440 | 55.0000 | \$ 24,200.00 | 65.00000 | \$ 28,600.00 | 58.0000 | \$ 25,520.00 | 55.7300 | \$ 24,521.20 |
| | Class D Patches, Type II, 3 inch | | SqYd | 240 | 27.5000 | \$ 6,600.00 | 28.00000 | \$ 6,720.00 | 78.0000 | \$ 18,720.00 | 149.4900 | \$ 35,877.60 |
| | Aggregate Shoulders Type B | | Ton | 4875 | 20.0000 | \$ 97,500.00 | 27.10000 | \$ 132,112.50 | 23.0000 | \$ 112,125.00 | 25.9500 | \$ 126,506.25 |
| | Concrete Headwall Removal | | Each | 2 | 600.0000 | \$ 1,200.00 | 800.00000 | \$ 1,600.00 | 325.0000 | \$ 650.00 | 1,105.0800 | \$ 2,210.16 |
| | Pipe Culvert Removal | | Foot | 975 | 20.0000 | \$ 19,500.00 | 28.00000 | \$ 27,300.00 | 18.5000 | \$ 18,037.50 | 1.6000 | \$ 1,560.00 |
| | Pipe Culvert Class C, T1 15" | | Foot | 1425 | 42.0000 | \$ 59,850.00 | 48.00000 | \$ 68,400.00 | 66.0000 | \$ 94,050.00 | 59.0200 | \$ 84,103.50 |
| | Pipe Culvert Class C, T1 ERS 15" | | Foot | 40 | 45.0000 | \$ 1,800.00 | 49.50000 | \$ 1,980.00 | 75.0000 | \$ 3,000.00 | 58.9500 | \$ 2,358.00 |
| | Pipe Culvert Class C, T1 18" | | Foot | 70 | 57.0000 | \$ 3,990.00 | 58.00000 | \$ 4,060.00 | 103.0000 | \$ 7,210.00 | 78.3100 | \$ 5,481.70 |
| | PIPE Culverts, Class C, T1 ERS 18" | | Foot | 156 | 60.0000 | \$ 9,360.00 | 64.00000 | \$ 9,984.00 | 107.0000 | \$ 16,692.00 | 133.7700 | \$ 20,868.12 |
| | Pipe Culverts, Class C, T1 24" | | Foot | 80 | 60.0000 | \$ 4,800.00 | 67.00000 | \$ 5,360.00 | 86.0000 | \$ 6,880.00 | 71.3700 | \$ 5,709.60 |
| | Pipe Culverts, Class c, T1 ERS 24" | | Foot | 12 | 66.0000 | \$ 792.00 | 74.00000 | \$ 888.00 | 229.0000 | \$ 2,748.00 | 153.4600 | \$ 1,841.52 |
| | Pipe Culverts, Class C, T1 30" | | Foot | 58 | 90.0000 | \$ 5,220.00 | 82.00000 | \$ 4,756.00 | 103.0000 | \$ 5,974.00 | 90.4500 | \$ 5,246.10 |
| | Pipe Culverts, Class C, T1 ERS 30" | | Foot | 53 | 100.0000 | \$ 5,300.00 | 94.00000 | \$ 4,982.00 | 122.0000 | \$ 6,466.00 | 123.9400 | \$ 6,568.82 |
| | Pipe Culverts, Class C, T1 60" | | Foot | 78 | 300.0000 | \$ 23,400.00 | 244.00000 | \$ 19,032.00 | 250.0000 | \$ 19,500.00 | 195.6300 | \$ 15,259.14 |
| | Mobilization | | L Sum | 1 | 40000.0000 | \$ 40,000.00 | 45,000.00000 | \$ 45,000.00 | 69,000.0000 | \$ 69,000.00 | 68,251.0000 | \$ 68,251.00 |
| | Fence Removal | | Foot | 1633 | 5.0000 | \$ 8,165.00 | 7.30000 | \$ 11,920.90 | 5.0000 | \$ 8,165.00 | 3.7900 | \$ 6,189.07 |
| | Construction Layout | | L Sum | 1 | 15000.0000 | \$ 15,000.00 | 21,000.00000 | \$ 21,000.00 | 14,500.0000 | \$ 14,500.00 | 19,718.7500 | \$ 19,718.75 |
| | Catch Basin To Be Adjusted (Special) | | Each | 1 | 750.0000 | \$ 750.00 | 900.00000 | \$ 900.00 | 600.0000 | \$ 600.00 | 1,543.6100 | \$ 1,543.61 |
| | TC & P (Special) | | L Sum | 1 | 12000.0000 | \$ 12,000.00 | 15,000.00000 | \$ 15,000.00 | 85,000.0000 | \$ 85,000.00 | 8,089.7400 | \$ 8,089.74 |
| | Tile Outlet (Special) | | Each | 52 | 450.0000 | \$ 23,400.00 | 600.00000 | \$ 31,200.00 | 225.0000 | \$ 11,700.00 | 406.6700 | \$ 21,146.84 |
| | | | | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | |

| | | | | |
|-------------------|----------------|------------|--------------|------------|
| Total Bid: | As Read: | 862,242.95 | 1,032,937.50 | 871,144.07 |
| | As Calculated: | 862,242.95 | 1,032,937.50 | 871,144.07 |